Your Directors do not recommend any dividend for the year ended 31stl\,Iarch, 2O2O to conserve its
resources.

Reserves

The net profit for this period of Rs. 251.12 Lakhs has been transfened to Reserve and Surplus
Account.

Share Capital

During the year under review, the paid up share capital has increased from Rs. 2,69,24,000 (Rupees
Two Crores Sixty Nine Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand) to 3,19,99,500 (Rupees Three Crores Nineteen

Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred) due to allotment of 318160 equity shares on 21sl

November, 2019 and 189390 equity shares on 22nd November, 2O'19.

lssue of Emplovees Stock Option

The Company has not issued any ESOP during the year

Directors and Kev iranaqerial Personnel

No changes occurred in the constitution of the Board of Directors during the financial year ended 3'1sr